Contracting, LLC in the requested final amount of $155,612.10 (per invoice number 4616).   

Res. 2025-151 – Upon a motion by Mr. Baum Baicker, seconded by Mr. Francis, it was unanimously 
agreed to approve the payment of the requested items in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Five 
Thousand Six Hundred Twelve Dollars and Ten Cents ($155,612.10) to Krager Contracting, LLC. 

VIII. Public Comment  

• Mr. Baum Baicker opened public comment with acknowledgement of the emails received 
opposing the traffic restrictions on Lower Mountain Road.  Emails were received from the 
following residents: